INSTRUCTION MANUAL

BUERVERE

oOMPHOBBY
#1 BY DESIGN

Thank you for buying OMP HOBBY products.The M2 is the
latest technology in Rotary RC models.Please read this manual

carefully before assembling and flying the New M2 helicopter.
We recommend that you keep this manual for future reference
regarding and maintenance

R L B RS o

HENRESR I A AUE RS VF AR AIR SIE R, DB RIEREDS 72
M REFBAONT o EIHRIRIE AT, 185D BTA RN, HfE
—ERWR RS KD, WEZERE AR, UMENHE
5%,



INTRODUCTION i & V. /4

Thank you for buying OMPHOBBY Products. The M2 Helicopter is designed as an easy to use,full featured Helicopter R/C model capable of all forms
of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the
manual. Be sure to retain the manal for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning.

The M2 is a new product developed by OMPHOBBY. It features the best design available on the Micro-Heli market to date, providing flying stability for
beginners,full aerobatic capbility for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed reliability for customer support.

R R B KA F i, AT IRE ST A2 L, 1B BB e R A R AT AL AR BE X G E AL, RN A %
ERAFEARUH, (ENHERTREURAEENS%.
M2 7 R B R AT PR A vl EATHER BT i, AMRIER TR TR M1 IR IR B RN AT R - M2 R BRI

WARNING LABEL LEGEND FrE8 %4 X

WARNING || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.

2% PROAER 2 IR LEBRAE UM, T8 P % PRI PO P R ™ L

f CAUTION || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
EE PR R SRR UM, 10 B8R T RIS -

® FORBIDDEN || Do not attempt under any circumstances
B || AR T, Bk

IMPORTANT NOTES i % % ]

R/C helicopters, including The M2 are not toys.R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech products and technologies to provide superior
performance.Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or even death. Please read this manual carefully before using and make sure to
be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of others and your environment when operating allOMPHOBBY products.

Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product . Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote
control helicopters at a legal flying field. After the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

M2 B EHUF R, ERE G TS RAT™ st HORBORIR R &, B AR S BRI 2 BCE A B A e i ™ B 00T,
I R S5 B A R, MRBHFER A %2,

R AEEE A AL, SRR R IR & T R R A5k AR A LR L BAMOHE BT, A7 e féfitas
HERAEL B ETHLZ RS A BRI A RS540 3 T Ak Tl /T, DR 2 2T0R TR, M RENRZ AT
AR RAERE 0 LI R S % 2 5T

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first time, A Icoal expert is the best
way to properly assmble , setup, and fly your midel for the first time .M2 Helicopter requires a certain degree of skill to operate, and is a consumer
item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result or accidents or modifications are not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or
replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during
operation or maintenance.

WA R T H R RESOR HOHRIEZ f, WEIRIEN G, ERAFELE IR, EERE ISR A RBNRE, BERT
PRIE R PF A SE BT BB R 1S, B MR AEAEB I, Anm 280 AR BE BB RESASR T, BTN

SAFETY NOTES %4 7T & 31

CAUTION

N
HE

Fly only in safe areas,away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people .R/C aircraft are prone to
accidents,failures,and crashes due to a variety of reasons including,lack of maintenance,pilot error, and radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their
actions and damage or injury occurring during the poeration or as of a result of R/C aircraft models.

REEER N EAUR TR, WTRFLEEAR, VAR LENERR, BT ERREAR, DR EAAE. HETRTH
AT REGE AT IIINES, & VT EFLER TS, B SR g B E B 5T

B S — 2 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM


AutoCAD SHX Text
M2遥控直升机并非玩具，它是结合了许多高科技产品所设计出来的休闲用品，所以商品的使用不当或者不熟悉都可能会造成严重伤害甚至死亡，

AutoCAD SHX Text
M2直升机，请您详细的阅读完这本说明书之后再进行组装以及操作这台直升机，同时请您妥

AutoCAD SHX Text
M2是由边锋智驱有限公司自行研发的新产品，不论您是需求飞行稳定的初学者还是追求性能卓越的飞行爱好者。M2将是您最佳的选择。M2将是您最佳的选择。


Precautions before use 1 Fil 5 i

Ve

®F0RB'DDEN LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION 52 2 e J A\ Bt

ik

R/C helicopters fly at high speed ,thus posing a certain degree of potential danger .Choose a legal flying field consisting of flat,smooth groumd
without obstacles.

Do not fly near buildings,high voltage cables ,or trees to ensure the safety of yourself,others and your model.

For the first practice,please choose a legal flying field and can use a training skid to fly for reducing the damage .Do not fly your model in
inclement weather,such as rain,wind snow or darkness.

BT CATRS R A —E R, A RO AE B et S PRt O EE, TEIESF SRR B R T % T
PWREBRGARAN. k. B, mIERA. WA%S, BRBEMALERA CRE AT P5IA.

PIRGRANS, SR ST B TR E SRS I T, O T T RRINE RO ks & KRR AR 1E20fE TR, 4T5
FRHRATRME, DRA S SRR %4

FORBIDDEN Vs TV T
® s | PREVENT MOISTURE iz B ¥R 5%

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

Itis crtical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants.The introduction or exposure to water or
moisture in any form can cause the model to malfuntion resulting in loss of use,or a crash .Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture

ETHOLP bt R P T R AL, DA ARt RO LR 0K, PR IR BRI AEA, B LA LS A BT S B B
TR AR5 R AT U A

®F°§§EDEN PREVENT OPETATION /715 245 il 47 f

Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors.

This product is for R/C model,so do not use for other purpose.

BABATEENT, FERAT R, BRSO RG24,
EHAT = MR N, EALHEEN, AT e BRI,

WARNING | OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT
| G e

Before turning on your model and transmitter,check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency.Frequency interference can
cause your model,or other models to crash.

The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,tuning,trimming,and actual first flight.
(Recommend you to practice with computer-based flight simulator.)

AT, FRARSHMFBRN LA T, FOATHRMFR RS A TS ATk,

B WU IV B — R, ERERGIM AR T, FELRMALEF RS, AWURE U, (BRI §§§§§%%?
ETHRFRATLEMILSE)

WARNING

e
&

SAFE OPERATION #4-#:{F

Operate this unit within your ability.Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation may cause in danger
WTHCRIARFE - CRATEENRER AN, STEY, B ESASERE, SORERRE TR,

CAUTION
N

[QEPE NN

| ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES iz Biz [l %4t i

During the operation of the helicopter,the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a high rate of speed .The blades are capable of inflicting
serious bodily injury and damage to the environment.Be conscious of your actions,and careful to keep your face,eyes,hands,and loose clothing <
away from the blades.Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and others,as well as surrounding objects.Never take your eyes off the ——
model or leave it unattended while it is turned on.Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you have landed model.

LETH LR SRR, VI/MET T B, i ek R .

CAUTION
%5 | KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT iz & #u U U

R/C models are made of various forms of plastisc.Plastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due to extreme heat and clod climate .Make
sure not to store the model near any source of heat such as an oven,or heater.lIt is best to store the model indoors ,in a climate-controlled,room
temperature environment.

EECHL LRI AFEIR 2N BTHENEENE, FEEREERAE. BB, BRI E RS e,
WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 3 —_— N



AutoCAD SHX Text
PA纤维或聚乙烯、电子商品为主要材质，因此要尽量远离热源、日照、以避免因高温而变形甚至熔毁损坏的可能。

AutoCAD SHX Text
(勤练电脑模拟器及)

AutoCAD SHX Text
,避免在浴室或雨天时使用，防止水气进入机身内部而导致机件及电


EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY H#& T.H Y, > /—4
S / — NG,
@ g ) @v
& = _ _Z
Cutter Knife /J75° Scissors B 7] Needle Nose Pliers 21 4l{ Diagonal Cutting Pliers 4 1411

/

7

Ok i

Philips Screw Drive -8 £2 2 1 Hexagon Screw Driver 75 flR 4 L 1 CAW#IH i AB Glue ABfit
JK A
When you see the marks as below,please use glue or greae to ensure flying safety.
WHUFHS AR, Eia g, RS2 .
)‘\‘Q
\‘:ﬂ
Apply ZLQE Threadlock Apply Petroleum-Based, Loosely Tighten
FEFIEREI Light Viscosity Lube W
Vi IR I
Apply NO Threadlock Apply Synthetic Fully Tighten
T 7 15 F Wt 2. g Grease PECIEA
A vk s
ﬂlﬂ*
B B
@
Apply MEDIUM CA Repeat Multiple Times BLUE Glue width:approx 1Tmm
FEFRBE I e 52 EUE2 i B IR B2 O
TN N——— 4 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.0mm


Specifications S

V(. /—4

400

130

410

Specifications 5 it %

@ Lenght: 410mm

@ Height: 130mm

@ Main Blade: 173mm

@ Main Rotor Diameter: 400mm
@ Tail Rotor Diameter: 71.5mm
@ Flying Weight: 300g

Features i 5

® HlgK: 410mm

® L5 E: 130mm

® FIEEKME: 173mm
® Ll EM: 400mm
® EIEHRER: 71.5mm
® i LHEZ): 300g

@ Direct drive main and tail rotor design with dual brushless motor
@ All metal 7075 aluminum alloy material flybarless head design
@ Airframe all carbon fiber lightweight design

@ Streamlined low wind resistance hood design

@ 4in 1 OFS control system

@ Attitude stabillization mode and 3D lock mode switch freely

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

® RAINCLH ML B B IR e E gt

® &G EM LA R e E Lt
o WAL A g REN T

©® JIAEURKPENL K St

® U5 —OFSHEH R4

@ KARpAM3DB e A I




V. /4

]

Bearing-MR63ZZ
7k (D3x@6x2.5mm)xd

Washer

F Ik kAT (@3x24.4x1.4mm)x2

O |

Spindle bearing spacer

o AR 2 (@93.1x@34.5%0. 1mm)x2

Obverse of bearing faces inside.
AT F153 Y

CAUTION

EE

79~
N ~

Thrust bearingOFM-6M
1L HfEAA-3x@6x2.8mm

Spindle beaﬁng spacer
TR (93.1x@4.5%0. 1mm)x

|
/ {

Bearing-MR63ZZ
Bk
@3x@6x2.5mm

. f
e 4 ~.
Main rotor holder P // ~
£ PL %
Washer
ER KIS
CAUTION @3x@4.4x1.4mm
HE
Bearing-MR63Z2Z
Thrust bearing ik
IEHEH 7R (D3x06x2.8) @3x@6x2.5mm

Thrust braring and washer for radial bearing are wear items,and thus should be
inspected for replacement after every 20 flights.

For flights with high headspeed ,the inspection interval should be reduced to
ensure flight safety.

LR R B R T AT AR, R0 M R R, R
PR VAR, AR IR R, DR AT A

Ve
Metal main rotor housing

e L i

p
© B—

Socket screw
[ 3k P 75 FR U242 (M1.6x4mm)x1

Socket screw
73k 975 F 542 (M2x6mm)x2

-

| ]

Washer
I (92.1x@5x0.2mm)x2

|

Washer

| i
Thrust bearingOFM-6M
1Lt 47K (@3x@6x2.8mm)x2 (OUT? ("‘f) ‘ . o -
WAEE SEEE7UN B3 SR B TR, TR R MR L 2 B C IR R AED.
Socket screw
BURE Sk A fr iR
M1.6x4mm
Brake Disc
IR
Feathering shaft
i @5x58mm
“‘ Damper rubber
\ MRS

32.95x@5.95x2.9mm

N

H - @3xD540.6mm

Pay attention to the direction
of the copper washer

B BRI AT

Washer
#h

Washer
5 (@3x@5%0.6mm)x2

]

Damper rubber-red
RS
(92.95x@5.95%2.9mm)x2

/
/ /
/

@2x@5%0.2mm

/ Socket screw
G RLpayiil: 32
M2x6mm

/

EN N

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM


AutoCAD SHX Text
20躺定期检查及更换，高主旋翼


step2 SE

V. . /—4

Socket screw
[k A fhiE L
M2.5)g]\mm

AN

e =

Socket screw
[ 3K P 75 FUR L (M2.5X7Tmm)X3

© B—

Socket screw
B Sk 973 F1 2 22 (M1.6x6mm)x2

© B—

Socket screw
Sk 175 F 9222 (M1.6x4mm)x6

]
Socket screw
Hokigs
(M3X2.5)x1

|

Bearing-6842Z
k 7k (D4x@9x3mm)x1

%

&

Motor Mount
L

Main Motor
Eiihl

Socket sé?éw
BURE Sk A fr iR L
M1.6x4mm

Y —

S

Socket screw
TR IR
(M1.6x3mm)x2

Swash plate phase

Metal Antl Rotation Bracket pIaFe mount i

AR h T A AR e
s

Socket screw

Yk i
M1.6x3mm \\

Socket screw

KA IR

M16x6mm

Spindle retaining ring
4R

N

@'fx ~ //
~. /

Socket screw
FKIBAM3X2.5

Steering gear mount
FEBLIE e P

Socket screw
[k A IR
— Bearing-6842Z M1.6x4mm
RIS

(D4xD9Ix4mm)x1

Concentricity
_——retention column

TR0 (R A

Main Shaft
—— IH

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

7

EN



step3 DE—=

V. /—4

Canopy Support
Bl E At

Socket screw =
Bk A fige —
M1.6x4mm

Socket screw
MERHA L
M1.6x4mm T~

Frame widening mount
L2 5187

Socket screw
BURE Sk A fr iR
M1.6x3mm

Rear reinforcing plate

HLI R @ %

Frame upper side panel Socket souel
HLE 1Ak ocket screw ocket screw

(Al PNEVAVEE 522 Rk A 7 fh iR
(M1.6x3mm)x4 (M1.6x4mm)x8

Tail Boom Mount
I
4 Frame upper side panel

B B Canopy Support
e e ke
/

_Rear reinforcing plate

L B TR

~J

Socket screw
ANV
| /,/ M1.6x4mm
Socket screw
ISk M7 AR N\
M1.6x3mm Frame widening mount

LS 58 2

Socket screw
ik 5L
M1.2x3mm

Socket screw
Pk iR
M1.6x3mm - &

TR
. Battery buckle
H A
) ‘ . Socket screw
" Flight control box mounting plate assembly bolt i Sk R
W ML2dmm

Frame lower right panel

HLE A R
AN

@ Dmw @)

Socket screw Socket screw
TEkN TR Jit P17 R
(M1.6x3mm)x6 (M1.2x3mm)x6

Battery slideway
T bR

Frame lower left side panel

j”ff: gjrcr?e;”% HLEE TR
M1.§x3mm

Socket screw
skt

7 M1.2x3mm

Fligiﬁt control box mounting plate

&

8 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



V. /—4

step 4 SR

AR

Socket screw
B Sk A i 4R
M1.6x3mm

5 ‘ Hﬁ@

SNVl
M1.6x4mm

\
\\ Socket screw

e
FIHE KA A iR

Socket écrew
M1.6x6mm

.

Fuselage front
reinforcement plat

)

3
ww.?.wﬂ
= gEE
] 22 E
| / S < <
% © oXKS
= / k=] S
5E_ @ @ =S
5K E £— D
2 \
LES \&
oXKS S
S = Eux
nE= s=
b .
[ >4
© BE o
o wﬁ\m/
S e\ D -
s EX 2K
$8= el
S 5= 8 ==
» € Ix »n "=
L 8= g
&
,,,, q 4 |
) € sk = X
- - 8EE
VA % . §<E
[/ 5N 7N ©
B £ S e
1 // — < S =
3 T K L D E=
WI.»TM\ ﬂuﬂ_ro
. S =
2E nE=
5 S E
@»
-— < oy
T K X S
8@ I
SES =/

/ EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




step5 DEH V.7 /—4

Socket screw
[l N SR
M2x10mm-L4 N

Socket screw
[RIFESK A iR
M2x10mm-L2.5

Washer

Hh
@2.1x23.6x0.2mm
e ]
Main Pitch Control Arm
B Aicatil
/
// Copper sets
. H1£02.x93.9x2.2mm
///
///
fﬂa%ngg ;earing MF5222 \@ M2 Nut
" Vé h
@2x@5x2.5mm \

M2Bg

|
Flange bearing MF522Z ‘
R | ‘
@2x@5x2.5mm |

| I

Washer
#h ‘
@2.1x23.6x0.2mm ‘

/H:E\

Socket screw
[ Sk S fR 822 (M2x10mm-L2.5)x2

O |

Washer
#7(@2.1x23.6x0.2mm)x4

| ©

Flange bearing MF52ZZ
AR (@2x@5%2.5mm)x4

o U

Copper sets
122 (@2.x@3.9x2.2mm)X2

© § 1o

Socket screw
Sk P9 75 F 8 22 (M2x10mm-L4)x1

8l
M2 Nut
M2 HR R ER(M2)x1

Swash plate

i

® =
Socket screw

LR iR
(M1.4x4-L2)x4

10 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




V. /—4

step6 S5

&

- Socket screw
SRR A A AL

M2x4mm

Landing skid mount

B R

M2iz2 &

[}
2
[}
@
2]
=
I
o
(%]

7 Landing skid

&

[AkESk I fh s
M1.6x3mm

Socket screw

(AEPNhAViil 54

Socket screw /j
M1.6x3mm

Sockef screw
[IE Sk P73 AR R 2
M1.6x4mm

PSRN iR
(M2x4mm)x4
Socketscrew —
RPN abayiil: 344
M1.6x3mm

[

Screw sleeve
M2IE4 % X4

Socket screw

© I

Socket screw
JUE Sk F 7 iR
(M1.6x4mm)x2

© I

[k 7S R 2
(M1.6x3mm)x8

Socket screw

©OF =

Canopy latch ]

11

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

EN



step7 BB V.7 /—4

Tail Motor
R AL

Tail Motor Mount

R Tail Boom 3K CF Vertical Stabilizer
& E BE

K BAEEER

/ EE
/ Socket screw \ Ve
/ ’ 1*32;&3&?%1?% @ \ . / Socket screw
y o ) \ [IRER 7S frig e
e 5% yd M1 6xdmm

\/ Socket screw
@ G Napayiil: 1A
CEF, FK4)

7 M1.6x12mm

€]

@
,,/ {
Socket screw
[k P fhigs
M1.6x3mm

o) =Rc) =R ===

Socket screw Socket screw Socket screw
SR AVAVIL: +22 SRyl #2 [k A S
(M1.6x3mm)x4 (M1.6x4mm)x1 (M1.6x12mm-L4)x1

Of =ENE© E—=-

Socket screw Socket screw
[RIFESk A iR [k A fhiB L
(M1.6x3mm)x1 (M1.6x12mm-L4)x2

BRI fIEL
" M1.6x3mm

Iy R
(EF, Tk
M1.6x12mm

P e — 12 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




V(. /—4

0|

o \
mm @ ] | WL
w8 X 3 il
=55 3y 52 zE X 3 &
WMEW_ S N =zZ= m.ﬂm U;/m
€ ( y 25 WWMmm .MMW,AM
55 E /) S BA3 ket
t._WA. @ WHEAI S = =
BAKX BE=Z » E=
S <L
o = =
=] N
/ @
=
)
3
= w
o M~
o -
» R
o ©
=4 < # :
- o B 2L
— S= TR
= 3y oE o5
= S g
% s = K
P = =
S -
Bs Bry
< X =&
S & @ <
S 2ES
QK =
® $Z£s \

MM N AN =
NN ——x
O ey ;1
‘\\"IDA( ‘\V _ LB

Socke\t screw
[ Sk W75 iR

M1.6x4mm

~

step 8 7% /\

R
Fﬁm
z &
5K E
B K X
BiHe
S = = R
NnE= WWM
N [
51 €
h miﬁ\ %A,\m
ik s=3
3 X = / SKEZ
= © [ogee) / SES
B = I8 & \ @»
) = = =
= = X z= < = D
& -
L - E [ =0 & 5
5K S X <~ - @ — 5
@ £ @D 1 o 5 — =10
Fx2 =& 28 /o= S
1 © 0 = (2]
@3 eii: Oz O 58
HE = REE S& T =% £X
S8

13

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

EN



V. /—4

step 9 SHEN

&

CH2 Linkage rod
fF

_CH2

2
g €
o € &
-— AN o
L I

-

Linkage rod

™

)

m
WA

@Vw.l-uwv@

Approx.28.2mmx3

CH3 Linkage rod

JUAN
o

)

@

) RS
=

Flight Control
e

R

=y
(Lt

h.i-uﬂu.

)

y
4

)i

Double-sided tape

\_SN@ =
ﬁu@|¢

@ \

Al

o)

AUTION
R

AC

LRI

[¢]
h
t
i(
EAMAT, Fed . W

i

= @
L o

o s o
STSEET o

2325 &
K=
bmmomﬁ
SES 03 =
ST =0 X
T >®a O
oS gy o ¥
2228 o
S o= 2+ iw
BogEg
Lo 238 .
33 Eg W
52T E @ 5
£ €698 45
Z®% & o2 S

PLAE R R

MEH S TAT,

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

14




step 10 SH+

V. /—4

Washer

By

@2.1x@10x0.3mm _
\

Socket screw
BURESk A IR
(M2x12mm-L4)x2

oFm— ©8 10 (o) |

Socket screw
B SK A Fr IR 2L
(M2x12mm-L4)x2

M2 Nut
M2BiiFAREEEM2)x2

Screw sleeve
M2IZ4 % x2

Washer
iRy
(@2.1x210x0.3mm)x4

Screw sleeve
M2ig 2 %

,'//,

?lli‘,/

FLISE
=L\

\ Y
)
ot

Socket screw
JUE Sk P75 iR
(M1.6x6mm)x2

Tail Blade
e

Socket screw

LA

/ M1.6x6mm

&

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

15




V. /—4

)

Hook and loop tape (hooked)

- BERK (AR

Hook and loop tape (fuzzy)

Battery mount
H 2 AR
BEARKS (AEHR)

step 11 SB+—

(€«

=) \ N @
DN =" s\
W e R,

IR Ay

M EEl

wumw@mMW, B

@M >\ 4 A\ f@ =)\
NS A ST
i e P

o 2, \ g
S S AY =
.m\.\\ { VA ) @ @

.0\ , /ﬁf Y ,,v \_ [~ '

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

Battery latch position
{DACS

RN

16

~N

push it hard to hear a “click” to indicate that

fuselage bettery compertment slideay, then
it is in place.

Align the sides of the panel with the

7

“ﬂjﬁ” #}dﬁ

e AR PR AL S i 6 T
B RHERI RN 2]

L

Hook and loop tape

BA

“\

EN N



step12 DH+— V.7 /—4

Canopy protector

Lk R e

& T r— i I
== LN =l
,‘I\’/“.ﬂl

e

o ©] [[[[

rs [
©

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 17 —_—




step 13 BB+ =

M7Z-EXPLORE

i
[1
‘/© NAHOLOW NIYW }
S-BUS Antenna
= se1Q Rt
——— DSM'X serv@@ ) ruod
CH1 ‘@ ‘ E prcH) ) ELev
sreel ) ALe
‘EI‘ n AcLECD)
=l = oD
AILMOTORY _ BINDY D
oy
Flight Parameter Setting Introduction
KTBHRERA
General Flight Model IDLE 1 Model IDLE 1 Model
—MREATHER IDLE 1880 IDLE 255
Throttle Screw Pitch Throttle Screw Pitch Throttle Screw Pitch
it i it 2 it i
5 60 100 11° 5 65 100 11° 5 80 100 11°
4 60 65 5.5° 4 65 50 55° 4 80 50 5.5°
3 60 15 1.8° 3 65 5 0.6° 3 80 0 0°
2 60 -5 0.6° 2 65 -50 -5.5° 2 80 -50 -5.5°
1 0 20 2.4 1 65 -100 -11° 1 80 -100 -11°
ttitude mode mode ower On Self Test / Bindin ervo Neutral Position Adjustment
Attitud de /3D mod P On Self Test / Binding S N | Position Adj
/3D A/ R
Modes CH5 Flight Eontrc’l LED Status Flight Control LED Please disconnect the main tail motor power cord before
[ KHELED RE KiRLED debugging to avoid potential safety hazards!
i he M2 should be placed on i
) B‘%ﬁ_f}fﬁ:ﬁy Lit T 3 1.Tum on the remote control and power on the aircraft.After the
i A BS the ground to be energized. : ¥ X
Attgi;g%des 75-100 » @OOO®® | :tc: povier o the biue and aircraft self-test,the servo can be normally controlled;
IR [ ] Reiﬁ%—iﬁiﬁl . Power On Self Test red Led flash quickly and 2.Put the throttle stick to the lowest position and push the
i wait for 3 seconds until the elevator roker to the highest until the flight control LED
Blue LED Steady Lt Leaf blue Led s steady It flashes red quickly;
L IR . '
3D !\{Iodes 0-25 s 00000 %1§M%WE¥M;@@, & 3.Push the throttle stick to the hight position through the aileron,
3D, 00000 Rei ILiD ?I;w Flash Egﬂé‘gﬁgﬁ@ﬂ B3 lift and direction rocker respecively.
TITIER i BETRR.
Before Bindi Blue LED Slow Flash 4.Push the throttle stick to the lowest position,and push the
efore binding e elevator stick to the highest until the red Led flashes slowly or
TSR eCeCe BT8RN conatanly,and the servo neutral position is saved.
indi Blue LED Steady Lit " N
AN | o | ¢ S BN, ¥, BEERRERAS,
BHATEE LR DR, BERLRE!
1HTFHEERRIR, A CIER, BT ERIUEREHE
LIRS
2SI HETHEIRIR, FHELETHEIRSERCRLEDIITHR
In;
3SR, ERELSABTEIE. FE HEiE
FRBEEXIRIACH AL,
AR HETREIRE, FERETESSEDTRANE
= Bt RIRESEA.
EN N 18 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




Spare parts picture-1 it f4-1

=

Model: ~ OSHM2001 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC 45 OSHM2001 4T i FHPESS
Product name: Metal Main Rotor Housing set

FfF R RhepO g

Model:
FCH4i 5 : OSHM2002
Product name: Feathering shaft set
FC 4 7k Wb 2

OSHM2002 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

W3R R+PER

Model: ~ OSHM2003 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCH4 5 : OSHM2003 BEIT: HR+PER
Product name: Plastics Main Rotor Holder set

(R ISES SN il

Model:
Aeft4i 5 : OSHM2004
Product name: Main Rotor Holder Screw group
(R ISERS3 220

OSHM2004 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

BEITH: HR+PER

®2x05x0.2mm
FoRB v2emm

F B A

Model:  OSHM2005

FCAFH4 5. OSHM2005
Product name: Thrust Bearing
T4 PRV Al L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AT M R+PESR

Model:  OSHM2006

ACA4 5 : OSHM2006

Product name: Brake Disc Set
RO 4475 A 2 B

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR i R+PER

Model:  OSHM2008 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ok By PEAS

A4 % OSHM2008 By i RPESS

Product name: FBL Pros and Cons linkage rod

A 44 AR T2 s 401

Model:  OSHM2009
FCH4R 51 OSHM2009
Product name: Swash plate set
[GEEAIS

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Ay fR+PESE

©
@@®

®

Model:  OSHM2010 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Aeft4i 5 : OSHM2010 3T R 1R +PESE
Product name: Metal Main Rotor Housing set

BCAF 4R T4 s R4l

Model:  OSHM2011

e fH4i S OSHM2011

Product name: ¢4 main Shaft Set
FC A4 7 2L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
TR i R+PESE

Model:  OSHM2014 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
et %5 : OSHM2014 ATy s R+PESE
Product name: Servo Linkage Rod Set

e A4 B N L AT 4L

Model:  OSHM2015 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
RLAE4i%: OSHM2015 LRI R PELE
Product name: Main Motor Set(Orange)

o E 428 3 L2 -(BE 0 )

T S RAT Sk A

Model:  OSHM2017 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ik 5 : OSHM2017 keI R +PESE
Product name: Concentricity Retention Column Set
RO A4 (R0 FE AR FF 44

Model:  OSHM2023 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Hie 5 : OSHM2023 77 3 i F+PESE
Product name: Fuselage Middle Reinforcement Plate Set

FCA 448 HLE rPon AR 4L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2028
37 R +PESE

i fH4 5 OSHM2028
Product name: Battery Panel Set
FUfE PR iR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2029
R A R+PESE

fLPH4i 5 OSHM2029
Product name: Battery Strap Set
R AR: HLib gl

FLft4 %5 : OSHM2030 fe ) R R+PESE
Product name: Lithium BatterySet
AU R R

P2 {F4 5 OSHM2037 BRI MFHPER
Product name: Tail Motor Set(Orange)
B A4 FR: SR AHLA- (8 7o 1)

IR SR
. . =
L gL
- 9| = % 9
? ? \4 \4 4
Model:  OSHM2030 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: =~ OSHM2037 Package: Hang tag +PE bag || Model:  OSHM2038 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM2040 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

ALPF4 'S OSHM2038 473 M R+PESE
Product name: Tail Screw Set(black)
Bk IR - A

AL P4 5. OSHM2040 keI iR +PESE
Product name: Canopy Set(Charm Orange)
U4 Bk -8

IS

HURE

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

1

9




Spare parts picture-2 it ff-2

=

Model:  OSHM2041 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
e OSHM2041 77K i R+PESE
Product name: Canopy Set(Racing Yellow)

B0 MLk B0

EPES

Model:  OSHM2042
A4 55 OSHM2042 WA MHFR+PER
Product name: Main Rotor Support Frame Set
[BER R Ser o

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2044
FCfF4 5 OSHM2044

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
WA R HPES

Model: ~ OSHM2045 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BUfH45: OSHM2045 B R: fR+PELS
Product name: Gross Shaft Suspension Set

FF4 R B R a4

OMPHOBBY

U

Product name: Shim Group
R fE 4Rk S L
080
® 9 O

OUONONONO)
VYOV

Model: ~ OSHM2047 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
4% OSHM2047 ey R +PESR
Product name: Flanged Bearing Set(MF52ZZ)

FCAF 2R (2R (MF5222)

Model:  OSHM2048 4 N
B4 5 OSHM2048 BRI mRHPER
Product name: Ball Bearing Group (MR63Z2)

FoE 4R RERAIRAL (MR63ZZ)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2049 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Fe A4 %5 OSHM2049 e R HPESE
Product name: Ball Bearing Group (6842Z)

RCfF 75 IRERAIKYL (684ZZ

Model:  OSHM2050 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC 4 5 : OSHM2050 TR i R+PESE
Product name: Ball Bearing Group (6701ZZ)

B A IR BRAR4L (670122)

Model:  OSHM2052 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
et OSHM2052 R iR +PESE
Product name: Flight Control Damping Shing Set

FefP AR KRR

Model:  OSHM2053 2
Jic 144 5 OSHM2053 A )y f-R+PESE
Product name: Battery Magic Tape Set

B4 FR: BRI 2

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2054 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
it (745 5. OSHM2054 307 R R +PESE
Product name: Pull Rod Head Set

BCA 20 FAT LA

Model: ~ OSHM2055 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
40 %5 OSHM2055 fe T R+PELE
Product name: Futaba Satellite Receiver

FCPE 2 futaba TR Bl

4

2 2 &

209999

v/
e

Model:  OSHM2056 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
e {45 : OSHM2056 BT i R+PESE
Product name: OMP HOBBY T6 Remote(MODE 1)

FiC 4 7k OMP T63E4% 25(MODE 1)

Model: ~ OSHM2057
AL fF4i 5 OSHM2057 TR i R+PESY
Product name: OMP HOBBY T6 Remote(MODE 2)
BCAF 48k OMP T6iE 24} (MODE 2)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

“
Model:  OSHM2058 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 : OSHM2058 WA R +PESE
Product name: Canopy Rubber Ring Set
FAF AR ALk BRI 4

Model:  OSHM2059

L4 5 : OSHM2059

Product name: Servo Swing Arm
BT AR AENLIZE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
w2 T 3 M R+PER

SONPND
D

Model:  OSHM2063 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
P fE4i 5 OSHM2063 LA€7k i R+PESE
Product name: Main Motor Set(Racing Yellow)
PO 4 i 3 LA (T 1)

Model:  OSHM2065 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
i 4 %5 : OSHM2065 )R MR+PESE
Product name: Tail Motor Set(Racing Yellow)

AL 44k 2 F LA (GE B BT)

Model: ~ OSHM2070
A4 5 OSHM2070
Product name: Ball Joint Set

LA A Bk AL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
WA RHPESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
s i R+PESE

Model:  OSHM2072
ALF4 5 OSHM2072
Product name: ESC Set
LA 4 B f 4L

Cm Om SO

20

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




Spare parts picture-3 fit ff-3

=

Model: ~ OSHM2074 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Bl OSHM2074 BT i R+PES
Product name: SPEKTRUM Satellite Receiver

FC 4 Fi: SPEKTRUM TLRAZCHLZ bF

Model:  OSHM2075 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BfE4i 5 OSHM2075 A7l fii R +PEAS
Product name: Servo Gear Set

BCAE 2B JEpL ibFe 4

Model:
(M

OSHM2076

: OSHM2076
Product name:SFHSS Receiver adapter
o 44 %5 FUTABA SBUS I SibL 4

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AT AR+PER

Model ~ OSHM2083 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FiC 4 5 OSHM2083 R R F-R+PESE
Product name: Croduct Phase Panel Set

B 44 95 AL BE-EXP

HUK: 158k A SEH kM K 120mm

Fks: 1.25/5 555

TF3PINZAA

60mm+: X 3PCS

%

ST1.7*8=2PCS

Product name: Servo Mount set
AR A

Product name: Tail Boom Mount Set
O 42 i R s P

Product name: Frame Upper Carbon Fiber Set
FCAF AR WL Ly R BRET 4R 4L

—HEHL:  3PCS R 3PCS
Model:  OSHM2084 Package: Hang tag +PE bag | | Model: ~ OSHM2085 Package: Hang tag +PE bag | | Model: ~ OSHM2086 Package: Hang tag +PE bag| | Model: ~ OSHM2087 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 2 OSHM2084 WA R AR+PES i F4 5 OSHM2085 fu ey i R+PESE 44 2 OSHM2086 R HAR+PES % 2 OSHM2087 AT A R+PESE

Product name: Fuselage Lower Left Carbon Fiber Board Set
FCAF AR HLE 22 T BRET 4 AR 4L

M1.6*4=6PCS

M1.6*4=5PCS M2*4=2PCS M2*12=2PCS

Bl L

Model:  OSHM2088 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
P45 OSHM2088 T R+PESE

Product name: Fuselage Lower Right Carbon Fiber Board Set
U BR: BLE A FRRET AR

Model:  OSHM2089 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AL F4 5 OSHM2089 BT R +PESE
Product name: Flight Control Mounting Panel Set

AR R E R

Model:

OSHM2090

ficfF4s 5 OSHM2090
Product name: Landing Skids Set(Orange)
FAF4FR: AR (1)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
TR i R+PESE

Model: OSHM2092 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
4 % : OSHM2092 WA 1R PES
Product name: Landing Skids Set(Orange)

B0 JHARA-(5)

i

38342

ST1.7*6=2PCS ST1.7*4=2PCS

Model:  OSHM2093 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FEfH4ii 5 OSHM2093 AR PR

Product name: Landing Skids Mounts Set
BUPE AR R4 5 e

Model: ~ OSHM2095 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AU 5 OSHM2095 WG R: BFPER

Product name: Frame Widening Mount Set
R Ak WSS AL

Model:

OSHM2096

45 OSHM2096
Product name: Tail Boom Set
FfE4 iR A4

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BHT7: i RHPESE

Model:  OSHM2097 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
i {146 75 OSHM2097 BT i R+PESR

Product name: Vertical Rotor Set(Black)
B fE 4495 1 B

{ﬂ 2PCS {9

LALL voemos

1PCS

XL 5 4 OMPHOBBY i i 5 €1

FCF4i 75 OSHM2098 TR R +PESR
Product name: Tail Boom Inside Mount Set
FC A7

) 5
B4 55 OSHM2100 AT 1 R+PESS
Product name: Frame Rear Reinforcement Plate Set

FCAE A4 W5 S s 2

e ft4i %5 : OSHM2107
Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Orange)
R 4 PR 175 L e RAL-(1)

A AR 2PCS
M1.6*3=8PCS
Model:  OSHM2098 Package: Hang tag +PE bag | | Model: OSHM2100 Package: Hang tag +PE bag | | Model: ~ OSHM2107 Package: Hang tag +PE bag Model:  OSHM2108 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

(W35 i R+PESE

HLH4i 5 OSHM2108 AT M R+PESE
Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Yellow)
FC AR B 1753 e 3L (25)

1PCS

AN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




Spare parts picture-4 -4

Vi /8

Model:  OSHM2110 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

FifH4 5 OSHP2110 (345 i R+PESE

Sloo o)

Product name: Screw Kit Set

B4 P R s

Model:  OSHM2112 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 OSHM2112 BT FR+PESE
Product name: Fuselage Baseplate Set

BUPEAAFR: DL IR AL

Model:  OSHM2113
FefH4i s : OSHM2113
Product name: Flight control
B AR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
)5 MR+PESR

),

M2*10-L4=1PCS

@

M3*2=2PCS M2*10-L2.5=2PCS

6P 67 L\

M2.5*7=3PCS

M2:6=2P e - X
cs M16%6=6PCS  ST1.7'8=2PCS  ST1.7°4=8PC
ge of oP ,
= N wew SO\ N
M1.6*4=17PCS M2'4=2PCS bW M1.2*6=4PCS ]
o & & ST1.7°6=2PC
M1.6*3=2PCS % %

M1.6=3PCS

iy

M1.6*3=21PCS

M2=3PCS

N0 S

M1.6*8=4PCS

S

S

Model:  OSHM2114

L4 5 OSHM2114
Product name: Control receiver
AR 44 5 B 4

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
%) i R+PESE

Model:  OSHM2115 Pack:
A2 {14 55 OSHM2115 ey
Product name: Canopy Fixed Bolt Set
FUE A AL s AR

+ i R+PELE

: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2116 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
i {45 5. OSHM2116 T R +PESE
Product name: Flight Control Housing Set

R4k e qasbsedl

Model:  OSHM2117 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A fE4 5 OSHM2117 @R i RHPESE
Product name: Main Motor Mount Set

B4 B T AL E R

Model: ~ OSHM2119 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 51 OSHM2119 WA MRPES
Product name: Canopy Set(Dull Purple)

FC A4 BL3k -

Model:  OSHM2120 ickage:  *
FCfF4i s OsHM2120  EATTR: MR+PER
Product name: Main Motor Set(Dull Purple)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2121 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BfF4S: OSHM2121 Ay s i R+PESE
Product name: Tail Motor Set(Dull Purple)

)

Model:

L4 5 OSHM2122
Product name: Servo Set

OSHM2122 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

037 s ok HPES

B2 AR E LA ) e 1 4 ik 2 FEAL AL -( MR B AEpLAL
HFIFE -
Model:  OSHM2123 Package: Hang tag +PE bag | | Model: ~ OSHM2124 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

FLfF4S: OSHM2123 H 7 R +PESE
Product name: Tail motor reinforced plate group(Orange)
RO AR (

FLPE4 S OSHM2124 e R +PES
Product name: Tail motor reinforced plate group(Yellow)
o 4 F5: [&D)

Model:  OSHM2125 Package: Hang tag fPE bag
BLPE4 S OSHM2125 37 R +PESE
Product name: Tail motor reinforced plate group(Purple)

e fF 455 [GD)

Model:
24 5 OSHM2126
Product name: Landing Skids Set(Purple)
B4Rk AR )

OSHM2126 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

AR H X i R+PES

CAC]

M1.6*3=2PCS

M1.6*6=2PCS

M1.6*6=2PCS

M1.6*3=2PCS

M1.6*6=2PCS  M1.6*3=2PCS

Model:
AL 4 5 OSHM2127
Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Purple)
FCAFARR 75 EHERAL-( )

0OSHM2127 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

377 iR +PESE

—
EN

22

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



Transmitter description—1 RE4% #4511 V., > /—4

Remote Control Power Light(Red) Remote Control Power Light(Blue)
R RIREAT (Af) BT ()
(MODEL 2)
N\

I
A\ y F——————X HOLD
IDLE \ 4 ,:/ OMPHOBBY \\;, \} /
: ' o o ) -l
Attitude mode AR A y ) \\i——i, // @ﬁ\\\ A 0%
Manual mode ~ Fahtis wa —— | C ————D/IR = 85%
Manual mode Fzjfi W V 100%
Throttle, Orientation Front Back, Left Right
W, g fifE, Kt
Flying Ring i
¥
POWER-2
POWER-1 Helicopter Battery Indicator
EIHLRESRRIT
Remote Control Power Light(Red) Remote Control Power Light(Blue)
R SHEIRIRRIT (46 EERESERT EE)
(MODEL 1)
/ ‘ N,
A ) F—————R X HOLD
IDLE \ / ,:/ OMPHOBBY \;, \> /
\ o A \ ‘ . //"‘\\ /
= =S
Attitude mode  ZAEN A ) /\ ) N\ —— // @\\\ A 70%
Manualmode ~ FHilist wa—— | = | DR mg5%
Manualmode F#jEt W V 100%
Front Back, Orientation Throttle, Left Right
il f5i, 7 1A) Wl mh
Flying Ring i
A |
POWER-2
POWER-1 Helicopter Battery Indicator

EIHL R SRR T

EN WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 23 R A




Transmitter description—2 PEEa%iiH-2

=

5V <2A
Charge Interface

FeHBE

Coach Interface

5N

180

(Product Model)= RIS : T6
(Diameters)INFRJ%: L165*W98*H180
(Radio Frequency) o4&k : 2.413GHz--2.453 GHz
(Transmit Power) 2 §I0% : <20 dBm
(Weight)&282): 3459

(Modulation Mode)iB#/53%: GFSK

(Spread Spectrum Mode)y /5 5,: FHSS
(Working Voltage) T fEB[%: 3.7V

(Remote Distance)iZ{30%: 800m

(Charge Interface)75E8#(]: Micro

(Low Voltage Alarm){fEB[FIRE: 3.4V

(Battery Type)e33tizeH: Lithium Polyer Battery
(Battery Capacity)E2;1S#1#%5: 2500mAh 3.7V
(Coach Interface)# &5 1: Yes

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

EN

24

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




Memo # 5k

NI=

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

25



OMPHOBBY

Zhuhai edge smart dirve technology Co., Ltd
www.omphobby.com

©2019



AutoCAD SHX Text
c 


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-1
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-2
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-3
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-4
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-5
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-6
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-7
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-8
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-9
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-10
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-11
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-12
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-13
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-14
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-15
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-16
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-17
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-18
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-19
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-20
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-21
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-22
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-23
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-24
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-25
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-说明书设计-中英文-26
	图纸和视图
	模型



